FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE MARCH 8, 2011

USER FEE/SERVICE CHARGE BY-LAW 396-2002 REVIEW

Recommendation

The Commissioner of Finance/City Treasurer and the Director of Budgeting and Financial
Planning recommend:

That the 2011 and 2012 user fees and service charges outlined in Attachment 1 be approved
subject to the required public notice and meseting requirements.

Contribution to Sustainability

Sustainability seeks to meet the needs and aspirations of the present without compromising the
ability to meet those of the future. Therefore, to ensure services are adequately funded it is
important to sustain or improve revenue/cost refationships. Otherwise, any reduction in a user fee
or service charge cost recovery ratio will have a corresponding and direct impact on the Gity's
levy and/or service level funding. As part of the City's Draft 2011/2012 Operating Budget
Guidelines, departments were required to review user fees and service charges and make
adjustments to sustain or improve revenue/cost relationships.

Economic Adjustment

The proposed economic adjustment will be $157,327 in 2011 and an additional $53,086 in 2012.
A general contingency has been included in the 2011/2012 Draft Operating Budget to account for
anticipated user fee and service charge amendments and will be reallocated to accounts once
fees have been adopted.

Communications Plan

Before the Draft 2011/2012 Operating Budget receives final approval, the community will be
notified in advance of an opportunity for public input on user fee/service charge adjustments to be
received, consistent with the City’s public notification by-law.

Purpose

The purpose of this report is to provide Finance and Administration Committee with information
on proposed changes to user fees and service charges to By-law 396-2002 for 2011/2012.

Background - Analysis and Options

Inherent in the Draft 2011/2012 Operating Budget guidelines and process is a continued
emphasis on maximizing the cost recovered on services provided. In addition to adjusting
revenues for anticipated changes in activity volume, departments were requested to:

» Explore and submit new user fee and service charge opportunities for existing non-
revenue generating services.

> Increase established service charges and user fees by a similar percentage increase in
department costs, excluding any volume related adjustments. At minimum departments
were expected to increase user fees & service charges by the rate of inflation, unless
otherwise specified. Some user fees and service charges may be subject to other
regulatory requirements or subject to ongoing studies and may be exempt from this
requirement,



The budget adjustments associated with the increases noted above are not included in the
2011/2012 Draft Operating Department Budgets, with exception for Council pre-approved fee
increases (i.e. Recreation and Licensing). Please note, fees covered by other by-laws (i.e.
Planning Application Fee By-Law 170-2009, etc.) are not included and subject to a separate
review and reporting process.

A general contingency is included in the 2011/2012 Draft Operating Budget to account for
anticipated user fee and service charge amendments. Once approved, amounts will be
transferred from the contingency budget to departmental revenue accounts.

User Fee/Service Charge Review Results

The 2011/2012 annual operating budget adjustments associated with department submitted user
fee and service charge increases related to by-law 396-2002 are $157,327 for 2011 and an
additional $53,086 for 2012.

For 2011, the most significant changes are as follows:

¥ Anincrease in Development & Transportation Engineering Department lof grading fees to
better reflect staff time on the review and inspection of lot grading for new plans and
subdivisions;

» New fees or charges proposed by the Finance Department for error correction by a third
party;

> New fees or charges proposed by the Enforcement Services Department for pet
adoption.

Detailed below is a summary of the proposed increases by Department.

2011 - T T 2012
Changes to New Changes to New
Schedule Department Fees/Charges | Fees/Charges TOTAL Feesf/Charges | Fees/Charges TOTAL

A&B Clerk's 52,332 50 52,332 44,588 S0 54,588

C Finance 517,086 59,500 526,586 54,293 S0 54,293
Economic & Technology

D Development $0 50 S0 $0 $0 S0

E Fire & Rescue Servicas 48,754 50 48,754 58,754 S0 58,754}

F Building Standards $20,000 50 $20,000 $19,975 50 $19,975

G Planning $290 50 5290 4280 50 5280

| Legal 50 50 50 51,463 50 51,463

| Enforcement Services 55,400 520,000 $25,400 53,400 52,500 55,900,

] Parks $17,120 50 $17,190 52,294 50 52,294

K Engineering Services 51,159 50 51,159 52,414 50 $2,414

K Development Engineering $55,687 50 $55,687 $3,059 50 $3,059

L Pubiic Works -5136 50 -$136 Sl 50 51

M Encroachments 565 S0 565 $65 50 S65)

TOTAL $127,827 $29,500 $157,327 450,586 $2,500 $53,086

Enclosed in Attachment #1 are the depariment recommended amendments to the City's user
fees and service charges for Finance and Administration Committee’s review. The explanations
related to user fee/service charge amendments are provided by the respective Commissioner and
Department.



Relationship fo Vaughan Vision 2020
This report is consistent with the priorities previously set by Council.

Regional Implications

There are no Regional implications associated with this report
Conclusion

A user fee and service charge review has taken place and results are provided as
Attachment #1.

Attachments
Aftachment 1 — Proposed User Fee/Service Charge Amendments

Report prepared by

Barbara Cribbett, CMA
Commissioner of Finance, City Treasurer
Ext. 8475

John Henry, CMA
Director of Budgeting & Financial Planning
Ext. 8348

Ursula D’Angelo, CGA

Manager, Operating Budget & Activity Costing
Ext 8401

Respectfully submitted,

Barbara Cribbett, CMA
Commissioner of Financs, City Treasurer

John Henry, CMA
Director of Budgeting & Financial Planning



DRAFT 2011-20112 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "A" - GENERAL to (By-law No.396-2002)

JAT e T R peepSED CHANGES TO EXISTING USER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES. *

2011 2012

2010 PROPOSED | % Inc/ | PROPOSED % Inc! | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | {dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS ! RATIONAL
Photacopies - under 10 pages $0.55 $0.60 g% $0.85 8% 57.50 $7.50 Sliding rate may create variancas fo CP iner.
10-20 pages 5750 57.69 2% $7.80 2% §0.00 59.00 Sliding rate may craale variances to GPlincr.
20-50 pages $15.50 §15.80 2% $16.10 2% $16.50 $16.50 Sliding rate may create variances to CPJ incr.
Document Ceriificalion |Sliding rate may create variancas fo CPliner.
Retiieval of D Information from
Records Centre - per fils 522.00 $22.45 2% $22.80 2% S8.00 $9.00 Sliding rate may oreate vadantes to GPlinar.
[Records & Infermation Search Paper
Repards - per bour $30.00 $30.60 2% $31.20 2% $12.00 51200 Sliding rate may create vadances to GPliner.

El Search - di of
lcomputer program or other method of
[prodicing a record frem a machine-

readable record - per hour $60.00 $61.20 2% $682.40 2% £0.00 30.00 Na volume, therefors no budget change
I Adminisirative Fes for Clsed Mestings
Investigation Requests $125.00 5155 00 0% $125.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 Cauncil Minute N 4 - Jan 28, 08

Inepections - foc far sile plan Inspocllon 5475 for e frst nspecticn for the release af the Irevoeable Lette of Grodit by fhe D Planning D , and this fee wilt alsa include th first landscaping
real I':e P by ;:F bk inspection for the release of the 20% landscapa warranty haldback; $350 for the first inspection for the release of the Imevoeable Letter of Gredit by Englneerng
t such as Engi 9 & FUBSC | b epartment; and $125 for each addilional i fion fo be perft by thess respective Depariments, to address deficiancies.

Works or Buidling Standards

SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL ] $54.00 | $54.00 |




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

| $CHEDULE "B" - CLERKS to (By-law No.396-2002)

s CLo0 e TN 'PROPOSED.CHANGES. TO-EXISTING: USER FEES®& SERVICE CHARGES. ~ 77« - L ol om0
2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %Inc/ | PROPQOSED % fncf { 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/ICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) | FEE/ICHARGE | {dec} CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS ! RATIONAL
Counsil Agendas - per annum 516229 §0.00 -100% $0.00 0% £0.00 $0.00 Discontinued sendee
Commitiee of the Whole Agendas - per
annum 324090 $0.00 -100% $0.00 0% $§0.00 50.00 Discontinued service
IOuLlncil- Minutes - Hard Copy - per annum) $158.10 $0.00 -100% $0.00 0% $0.00 §0.00 Discontinued service
Reconding of Meelings - par CD $35.70 $37.00 4% $40.00 8% $18.50 $45.00 Inc based on staff time
Agendabdinutes Mail out Cost - per annum 512240 $0.00 -100% $0.00 0% $0.00 §0.00 Disconfinued servica
Public Hearing - Agerdas $188.70 $0.00 -100% $0.00 0% S0.00 $0.00 Discontinued servica
Committea of Adjustment
Agerdas - per annum $255.00 $260.10 2% §265.30 2% $0.00 §0.00 Mo requests
|Minutes - Hard Copy - per annun 55710 S6B.25 2% $560.40 2% $0.00 §0.00 Mo reguests
| Search Request Letters SI7.70 $30.45 2% $39.20 2% 57.50 5750 Stiding rate may areats varianoes o CFiinor. |
Refer ta By-law Refer ta By-law Refer to By-law
Cerlificates of Official 40-200005 20-05 2008
Additional Services
Zoning By-law 1-88 ar olher Plarning Referto Planning | Referlo Planning Refer fo Planning
Bactimenls 3] Schd. | Cepartment Schd. Department Schd.
Bocumanl Commissioning - first document $25.50 $26.00 2% §27.00 4% $82.50 $185.00 Increase based on staff ime
Bocumant Commissioning - each additionak $15.30 $16.00 3% §17.00 6% $10.58 515.00 Increase based on staff ima
Special Occasion Permits (Liquor Licence
Forms| $35.70 $36.40 2% 715 2% §24.50 $268.25 Sliding rate may create variances to CP iner.
[ Licensas $128.00 §130.55 2% $133.15 2% $2.129.25 $2.171.00 Sfiding rata may create varial 1o CPliner.
fPrapesty Order Appeal $104.00 $106.10 2% $108.20 2% §4.20 3420 Administered by Enforcement Services
Refer to City Animal| Refer to Gity Animal Refer to City Animal
Cantrol By-law 53- | Coniral By-Taw 53- Control By-law §3-
Animal Lisences 2002, as amended | 2062, as amended 2002, as amended
Refer fo City's Refer ta City's Refer la City's Fees and budget are determined through
Licensing By-law | Licensing By-law Licensing By-law approved By-faw and depariment-based
2008, no 315-2005 | 2006, no 315-2005 2008, no 315-2005 analysis
Business Licances as amended as amandsd as amercled
Mo Tnerease recarmmended 1n 2011, Most
area municlpaliliss curenily charge under
230.00 $30.00 0% £33.00 10% £0.00 $2.100.00 |$30.00.
Refer fo Parks Refer to Parks Referto Parks
Department Department Department
Schedule Schedule Schedule
$204.00 $208.10 2% $212.20 2% $0.00 $0.00 Admintstered by Enforcement Services
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $2,277.95 $4,533.95




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "C" - FINANCE to {By-law No.396-2002)

3 “PROPOSED CHANGES TQ EXISTING USER FEES-& SERVICE CHARGES - 2
2011 2012
2010 PROPQSED | %Inc/| PROPOSED | %Inc/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUPGET
DQCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) | FEE/CHARGE | (dec} CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
|PROFERTY TAX
There hasn't been a change te Tax Certs in

[Tax Cerlificates. $70.00 576.00 7.1% $75.00 0.0% $15,045.00 $0.00 2 years; increase by $5 {inc every 2 years}
IDuplicate Tax Receipts for Income Tax $10.00 $10.00 0.5% $10.00 0.0% $0.00 §0.00 Couneil directive on 35 charged

Tax {Detailed) $35.00 $36.00 2.9% $37.00 2.8% $25.00 $25.00 Sliding rate may creale variances lo GP1 incr.
Tax Aceount Search $30.00 $31.00 3.3% §32.00 3.2% $12.00 $12.00 Sliding rate may ceeale variences lo CPlincr,
Retumed Cheques [Administration Fes) §35.00 $36.00 2.9% $37.00 2.8% $170.00 $170.00 Sliding rate may creals varizncss Lo CP lner.
CHARGES ADDED TO THE

COLLECTORS ROLL $30.00 $359.00 16.7% $37.00 5.7% $250.00 $100.00 Sliding rate may creals variances lo CPincr.
BANKSIMORTGAGE GO STATUS OF

AGCOUNT $10.00 $11.00 10.0% §$12.00 91% §1.200,00 $1,300.00 Sliding rate may creals variances lo CP iner.
BANKS/MORTGAGE CO DETAILEDY

STATEMENT £36.00 37.00 2.8% $38.00 2.7% §200.00 $200.00 Sliding rate may creals variznces lo GPlincr.
POST DATEDQ CHEQUE RETRIEVAL 510.60 16.00 0.0% §10.00 0.0% 30.00 Per Cheque

NEW TAX ACCOUNT FEE $55.00 55.00 0.0% $55.00 0.0% S0.00 50.00 New fes in 2010

TAX OWNERSHIP CHANGE FEE $25.00 29.00 0.0% 526.00 4.0% $0.00 $2,275.00 Nesw fee in 2018

Property Tax Sales

FinatLeter prior fo R 0 $165.00 $170.00 3.0% 5175.00 2.9% $160.00 §175.00 Sliding rale may ¢reals varia lo GPiiner.
Regi: ion Piocess AT COST AT COST 3000

Extension A §400.00 $400.00 2.0% $416.00 2.0% $24.00 §24.00 Sliding rale may cteals varial lo GP Inor.
SalesfVesting Process. AT COST AT COST 30.00
{Assnssment Rell

- Hard Copy - per page $2.60 $2.60 0.0% §$2.75 5.8% $0.00 $12.00 New fze in 2010; increass In 2012
JOTHER

Development Charges

Wiitten Response for Development Charge

Batance Verdication + GST §36.00 $37.00 2.8% $38.00 2.7% $0.00 $0.00 No volumsz, therelore no budget change
(Developmeant Charge Fesearch for Land +

GST §36.00 $37.00 2.8% §38.00 2.7% $0.00 £0.00 Mo volume, thersfore ne budget change
Purchasing $10.00 to $750.00 | $10.00 to $750.00 $10.00 te $750.00

Bid Dx per sat per set 0.0% persel 0.0%

Watar & Wastowater

Water Rates {Refer fo Sch. L) Reler to the City's Water Rale By-law

Wastewater Rates [Refer to Sch.l) Refer to the Gify's Wastewater Rate By-law

mmm&vmwastewsm Ralz By-

[Refer lo Sch. L) laws

|SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $17,086.00 $4,203.01




Yrvauenan

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "C" - FINANCE to {By-law N0.396-2002)

‘PROPOSED NEW USER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES . 7 .5 0 i

2011 2012z
2010 PROPOSED | %Inc/ | PROPOSED | % Incf § 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL

Re-print Vacancy Rebale Determination

Lalters $20.0¢ $20.00 0.0% §500.00 $0.00
- ifa payment has to be transferred fram
one accaunt to ancther or refunded due ta
Taxpayer, Financial Institution, and/or

PAYMENT ERROR CORRECTION FEE £30.00 $30.00 0.9% $9,000.00 £0.00 Mortgage Company eror

SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $9,500.00 $0.00




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "D"- ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT to {By-law No.396-2002)

' PROPOSED CHANGES TO EXISTING USER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES ™~ ©

2011 2012

2010 BEROPQSED % Inc/ | PROPOSED | % Inc/ | 2011 BUDGET ; 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) CHANGE LHANGE COMMENTS ! RATIONAL
Waughan Business Directory - disk & Ranges from $50- | Ranges from $50- Ranges for S60-
harc 5125 $125 0.0% $125 0.0% S0 S0
[Vaughan Business Enterprisa Cerfre - Fee varies from Fee varies from Faa varias from
Seminars (part day) $75.00-5100.00 | $75.00- $100.00 0.0% $75.00 - $100.00 0.0% $o S0
Vaughan Business Enterprise Cenwre - "Fee varies from Fee varies from Fee vanes flam
Seminars or Conferences { full day) $25.00- S350.00 | §25.00 - 535000 0.0% 826 00 - $350.00 0.0% 30 50
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $0.00 $0.00




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "E" - FIRE & RESCUE to (By-law No.396-2002)

< PROPOSED -CHANGES TO-EXISTING USER FEES & SERVIGE CHARGES =7

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED % Inct PROPOSED % Incf/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) FEE/CHARGE [dec} CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS /! RATIONAL
Fire or Rapos 5101.00 3103 2.0% 3105 1.9% 3318.00 %318.00 Sliding rate may creale variances to GPl iner.
[File Search and Informaiion Letter 5101.00 103 2.0% 5105 1.9% $318.00 £318.00 Sliding rate may creale variances to CPl iner.
Inspection of premises or building {up 1o
2,000 m?) 5178.00 $183 2.2% 2137 2.2% 328,00 $28.00 |Sliding rate may cresle variances to CPlincr.
Inzpection of premisas or building {over 2,000
|n® or other axiraordinary inspaclion services)
H SUPPLEMENTARY STAFF COSTS) $179.00 $183 2.2% 5187 2.2% $0.00 $0.00 Mo volure, lhersfare no budget change
[Re-inspeciion of or building $101.00 $103 2.0% 5105 1.9% $0.00 $0.00 No volums, hamsfora no budgst change
[Inspeciion for a Liguor Sales License 3179.00 £183 2.2% 2187 22% %2000 520.00 Sfiding rale may croate variances ta GPl incr.
inspeciian forfol Day Care Gentra or Day
INursary 51§0.00 5121 1.7% $123 1.7% SB.00 $8.00 Skiding rale may craate variances to GP| incr,
inspeciion of Privale Home - Day Care or Neld
[for -Pyofil Day Care Ceptre of Day Nursery §50.0D %60 1.7% $61 17% 58.00 88.00 SIding rale may create varlenees lo GPl iner.
inilial dispaich to a molor vehicle incidant of
up fo thrae Vaughan Fire & Rascus Serv.
| Apparatus (FER INITIAL HOUR OR PART
[ THEREQF) $830.00 3847 2.0% $8a4 2.6% $4,437.00 $4.437.00 Di lionary kilings & Uncaoll d hilings
Dispatch of individual fira fghting apparatus.
|{PER INITIAL HOUR OR PART THEREOF) S415.00 8423 1.9% Sa31 1.9% §1,632.00 $1,082.00 D lianary biings & Ur billings
[Dispatch of individual hazardous malerial
lrasponse unit, water tanker of technical
fesuce suppor uni - (PER KNITIAL HOUR
JOR PART THEREOQF) $208.00 s212 1.9% 5216 1.8% $675.00 §676.00 Discrelionary bilings & Uncollecled bilings
[Dispatch of individual rehab, mechanicel,
lcammand ar invesligation suppor unils -
{PER INFTIAL HOUR OR PART THEREQF) $118.00 $120 17% $122 1.7% $840.00 $880.00 Dié y hilings & Ur billings
iateral or supplies consumed, or
ip d; dor
jother fneurred al an inciderd $ at cost $ slcost S at cost
[Pacmil for a small fire on a private residential .
Isite {fira nol to excesd 1m in any dii i $30.00 $31 33% 532 3.2% 368.00 $68.00 Sliding pate may creals variances lo CPlincr.
[Pecrit for & flee axceading 1m in any
i i 5783.00 2709 2.0% 5818 2.0% 30.00 30.00 Mo volume, therefore no budget shangs
Fire Safely trining and seminars 3 at cost $ al casl £ at cost
Recrit Firefighter Application and Testing
Fee $69.00 591 2.2% 593 2.2% 30.00 £0.00 No wolurne, therefore no budget change
[VFRS Mechanical Division normal houry shop
rate for fire apparalus & equipment fesfing,
repair, and malnlanance services ta albar
i $¥8.00 %80 26% 382 2.5% $496.00 $406.00 Sliding rale may create variaoces lo CPI Tncr,




FVAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "E" - FIRE & RESCUE {o {By-law No.386-2002)

 PROPOSED-CHANGES TOEXISTING USER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES

2041 2012
2010 PROPOSED % Incf PROPQSED % Inc/ | 201 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/GHARGE | FEEICHARGE (dec) FEEICHARGE | {dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
WFRS Mechanical Division flal rate for various

testing, mainterance and warmnly services te

other agencies $ al cost Sat cost & al cosl

VFRS Mechanical Diviston fea for Satcost S at cost $atcosl

¥ /2pair and {+ supplementary {+ supplementary {+ supplementary

services to other agencles slaff cosls) ataff costs) staff casls)

Dafinition of Supplemaniary Stalf Costs .

Incirdes current slaif hourly rate of pay &

applicabla overime premium, where
|necessary, plus benefits

Miscellaneous Expenses, whare not included

in amy of above costs and whara not axempt | S a1 cost $ at cost (additonal) 5 af cost (additionall

Dispatch of VFRS fire apparalus to third or

subsequent nuisance false alarm within the

year - {PER FALSE ALARM) $415.00 $423 1.9% G431 1.9% 3416.00 $416.00 Sliding rate may creala varances to CP iner.

Consumer Fireworks Displays held on days

other than Viclorta Doy and Canada Day $162.00 £165 1.9% $168 1.8% $8.00 $8.00 Slding rate may creals variances to GPlincr.
Display Fireworks held al anytime 5162.00 $165 1.9% 168 1.8% $21.c0 $21.00 Sliding rate may creale variances to CP! incr,
Pyrotechnics Special Effect Events heki ai

any lime $162.00 1865 1.9% 3168 1.8% 31,00 524.00 Sldlng rate may ereals variances o CPI incr.
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $8,754.00 $8,754.00




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "F" - BUILDING STANDARDS

to {By-law No.396-2002)

-+ PROPOSED CHANGES TO-EXISTING USER FEES

3 SERVICE CHARGES -

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %Inc/ | PROPOSED | % Inef | 2011 BUDGEY { 2012 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) | FEECHARGE | {dec} CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
Peol Peamits $300 5300 0.0% $300 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 Increased in 2009

Building Ce Letier 5125 $125 2.0% §123 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 Ir | in 2008

S y Building Gompl Leifter $50 $50 10% $50 0.0% Increased in 2008
{Monthly Building Statistics Report {par

annum) $200 $200 0.0% $200 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 L] in 2008

Sign Vari; Appli Fees $500 3600 D0% $500 0.0% $0.00 50.00 Iy d in 2010

§$.40 fpage (small) | $.50 page (small) $.80 fpage (small}

Misc. Photo Copying Charges $5.00 jpage (large) | 56.00 fpage (large) $5.00 /page (large) Frozen - FOI Act Fee

Buiklings Drawings - Handling fee 2178 $21.75 0% §21.74 0.0% §o.00 $0.00 Frozen - FOl Act Fee

Buiklings Drawings - Paper 55 $5 D.0% $6 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 Frozer - FOl Act Fee

Wiitten zoning respanse {per letter) S0 5100 0.0% 5125 25.0% $0.00 $1,500.00 Propesed to be Increased in 2012 §1,500
{Whitien response for ProvinciEVReonal

C (per lefler) 5100 $100 0.0% §125 25.0% $0.00 $1,875.00 Proposed to ba Increased in 2012 $1,875
Research and provision of propery

ik ion (per propesty) $50 $160 200.0% 160 0.0% $10,000.00 $0.00 Popesed to ba increased in 2011 §10,000
Inspection Fee Consenis - for each 101 [o be

created $260 Sz50 0.0% 5250 0.0% $0.00 §0.00 increased in 2008

Inspection Fee Consents - for each

remainder fot 5250 250 0.0% 5250 0.0% §0.00 $0.00 I d in 2008

Inspection Fee - Minor Varance {per

lication) $250 $250 0.0% $250 00% $0.00 £0.00 Inere | in 2008
Title Restriclion Fee {(Refease) s80 80 0.0% 580 0.0% $0.00 §0.00 Increased in 2010
fecormmending a
Refer to City's EBﬁ:dm;h::r:; Refer la City's Ontario Building Code Fees and the
Building Pemits & Plumbing Permits Building Standards :'Eﬂ Buikling Standards Buikiing Standrds Conimunity Reserve
regulated by the Ontaria Building Code Act | By-law Na, 232- (Futura R. o By-law No, 232- Fund are Regulated by the Cnlario Building
2005 a5 amended th PO 2005 as amended Code Act
e Budget
Committee}

Research and Repariing of Suiding Permit [New Fee 2008, Subject to FOI Regualon
Data 575 575 §75 A.0% $0.00 £0.00 and compliance

Pre-Permit Review Service - Per Model

Home $1.6500 §1.500 0.0% §$1.500 2.0% $0.00 $0.00

Signs & Advertising Devices on Private $2§1§3'00(P'“5 52?053'00 (plus Fees are proposed lo be mised with the
Property -0 per sq. m. A0 persd. M. | ponmy, Mo increase 2011 Budget $10,000

All signs, except portable signs and postar |7 pait thereof of thefor Paﬁ thereofofthe) * 4o 5 proposed in 2012 $10,000.90 $0.00

signs {per application) ign ;aneaf:f e‘ach sign gre.ar of t:ach (Cost per sqm. only)




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

Wrvau

l SCHEDULE "F" - BUILDING STANDARDS to {By-law N0.396-2002)
o D . “PROPOSED CHANGES TO EXISTING USER FEES & SERVIGE GHARGES % 77 lu i
2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | % Inc/ | PROPOSED | %Inc/ | 2011 BUDGET | 202 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & RNFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | (dec} CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS /| RATIONAL
Portable Signs - Mobile {per sign for up to Mablle Sign Fees are proposed to be
21 day posting} $100 $100 0.0% $125 25.0% $0.00 515,000.00 Increased in 2012 $15,000
Portatle Signs - A-Frame {per sign for up lo [A-Frame Sign Fees are proposed to be
B manths posting) $150 $150 0.0% $200 33.3% $0.00 $1,800.00 Inereased in 2012 $1,600
5150.00 (plus

540.00 per 5q. m. or| .

Poster Pansls part therzof of the T“i:de'i in InCAh;dEd n 50 $0.00 Increased n 2007
sign area of sach ove ove
skjn faca)

Renewal of Pemmit $150 s150 0.0% s450 0.0% $0.00 %0.00 Increased in 2007
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $20,000.00 $19,875.00




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "G" - PLANNING DEPT to By-law No.396-2002

7 PROPOSED CHANGES TOEX/STING USER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES

2014 2012 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
2010 PROPCSED | % Inc/ | PROPDSED | % Inci (PRICE {PRICE
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec] | FEE/CHARGE | ({dec) CHANGE) CHANGE} COMMENTS J RATIONAL
Businasses are compiling and creating their|
City of Yaughan Maps - Proposed awn data base and mapping system with
Subdivisions {map & index) $16.00 S16.50 9.1% §717.00 0% $15.00 $15.00 1ha advent of new digial tachnology.
|Registered Plans of Subdivision {M-Plan) S$10.30 S16.50 1.9% $10.70 1.9% $4.00 $4.00 Sliding rata may craate variances ta CPl fner.
Waughan Sireet Map (& index) $18.00 $18.50 1% $17.00 3.0% $12.50 $12.50 Sliding rate may create variancas lo CPI Tner,
Community Skeet Maps $10.30 £$10.50 1.9% $10.70 1.9% $120 $41.20 Sliding rate may create variances io Gl incr.
Al cther Large-scale Maj $10.30 $10.50 1.9% $10.70 1.9% 0.80 $0.80 Sliding rate may create variances io Pl ingr.
Base Maps - Property Map (large) $16.00 $18.50 3.1% $17.00 3.0% 8.00 $8.00 Sliding rate may areale vari ta CPl incr,
] $5.20 $5.30 1.9% $5.40 1.9% 1.00 51.00 Sliding rate may creats variancas to CPl iner.
$27.00 $28.00 3.7% $29.00 3.6% §2.00 $2.00 isﬁding rate may create varianees lo CPl incr.
310,30 S10.50 10% 51070 1.5% 5400 34,00 §Sfiding rate may create variancas o CPI ner_
$10.30 $10.50 1.9% $10.70 1.8% S0.40 $0.40 Sliding rate may creale variances o GPI iner.
$15.50 $16.00 5% $16.50 33% 51.00 $1.00 Sliding rate may create variances to CF iner.
$15.50 $16.00 3.2% $16.50 3.9% $15.00 $15.00 Sliding rate may creale variances o GP iner.
Al olher Lange-scale Maps $15.50 516.00 3.2% $18.50 3.1% $1.00 $1.00 Shding rale may creals variansas to CP incr.
Most Individuals will buy new City Official
Officlal Plan, Secondary & Community Plans, which will be reflected in Policy
Plans - Kleinburg-Nashville {OPA 601} $26.00 §27.00 4.8% $28.00 3.7% 2.00 .00 Planning D ik revenues.
ThomhilVaughan {OPA? 10} 526 00 527 .00 3.8% $28,00 3.1% 2.00 0.00 sams comments a3 above
Woadbridge {OPA 246} 526,90 27.00 3.8% $28.00 3.T% 2.00 0.00 same comments as above
Iﬁﬂe {OPA 350) $26.00 27.00 3.8 $28.00 L% 2.00 0.00 samae comments as abova
Employment Area {OPA 450} $37.00 38.00 2.7% $30.00 . 3% 2.00 20.00 sama cormments as above
Corporale Centre [OPA 500) $26.00 27.00 X $28.00 . 1% $2. .00 same comments as abova
Cily of Vaughan Official Plan {OP4 600) $57.00 58.00 B $59.00 A% $2.00 .00 same comments as abova
Zoning By-law 1-88 - Part | {Text only} $21.00 §22.00 A% 523.00 5% $60.00 (0 Sliding rate may creale variances lo CP incr,
By-Law 1-88 Parll_‘Key Maps only} $32.00 5£33.00 1% 534 00 3.0% $14 00 14 (K Sliding rale may craate variances la CPY iner.
Zoning Dy-law 1-86 - Part 2 - Schedules $51.00 $52.00 2.0% £53.00 19% §38.00 38,00 Sliding rata may creale variancas Lo CPlincr.
By-Taw 1-88 CD Version {includes Part 1 & 510400 $106.00 1.0% $10B.00 1.9% $44.00 $44.00 8liding rate may creale varances lo CPF incr.
Ghange of Street Address $104.00 5106.00 1.9% 5108.00 1.9% $64.00 $68.00 Sliding rate may creale varancas lo CP iner.
General Photocopies $0.00 $0.00 56.00 $0.00
I—Rntrlava| of Flles §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
|SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL 5280.90 $279.90

NOTE: Increases in Planning Act application fees will be presented in a separate report.



DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "I" - LEGAL to (By-law No.396-2002)

" PROPOSED CHANGES TO-EXISTING USER FEES & SERVICE'CHARGES

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED % Incf PRGPOSED % Inci | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec} | FEE/CHARGE | ({dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATICNAL
Conveyancing
Preparation and steps involved in
istration of: - ivision Ag 1, Site
Plan Agi t and ofher
Aqresments {includes Minislry faes) $325.00 $325.00 0.0% $332.00 2.2% $0.00 $280.00 |Sliding rale may creale variances lo CPL ner,
- Read Dedication By-law (inchides Minisiry
faas) $300.00 $300.00, 0.0% $308.00 2.0% §0.00 $120.00 Sliding rale may creale variances lo GPI ner.
- Part Lol Control By-law {includes Miniskry
fees which depend on number of properly
identification pumbers involved for
regisiration] $300.00 $§300.00 0.0% $306.00 2.0% $0.00 $180.00 Sliding rata may creale variances lo CPI incr.
Villa Giarding Congents 550.00 $50.00 0.0% $51.00 2.0% $0.00 $16.00 cresle vatiances lo CP incr.
feas) $500.00 S500.00 0.0% $510.00 2.0% $0.00 $150.00 crasta varigncss lo GPl incr.
$260.00 §250.00 0.0% $265.00 20% S6.00 8765.00 create variances to CPI incr.
Attendanca upon execulion oi documents $300.00 5300.00 0.0% $306.00 2.0% $0.00 $300.00 Sliding rale may create varisnces lo Pl incr.
Registration of othar S
not tioned abave {includ
IMiniﬁl[[ fees) $300.00 $300.00 0.0% $306.00 20% $0.60 $300.00 Skiding rata may creste lo CPliner,
T— Cosis ta be Costs to be Costs to be
Y nch " 1 abave determined at time | determined at tme determined at fime
- of regi: ian + aof registration + af regisiration +
Ministey fees Ministry feas Ministry fees
Leqal Services
X ion andfor review and attendance
upon execution of Miscellaneous
0 Chaige
Defermrals, Agreements contemptated by
D! é‘-hafﬂas Adt, Encroachment $1,020.00 $1,020.00 0.0% §1,040.00 2.0% $0.00 $20.C0 Sliding rate may ereale varfances to GP inet.
\gH ewer A ]
to fullii conditfons of approval of Commeltes
of the AdJustment/OMB dedisions, Llcenses
Ag ard any other Agreements the
ICity is required fo anler.
Raal Estate -Applicalion Fee for purchase of
City Eand §550.00 - §$1,500.00§ $550.00 - $1,500.00 $550.00 - $1.500.00 $0.00 §0.00
[General Inquiry Fes £51.00 £51.00 D.0% §52.00 20% §0.00 $23.08 Stiding rats may creala vatiances to GPJ incr.
[Appraisal Fes {when perdormed by the
Senior Manger of Real Eslate) $250.00-3500.00 | $250.00-5500.00 5250.00-5500.00
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL %0.00 $1,463.08




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "|" - LEGAL (ENFORCEMENT) to (By-law No.396-2002)

- PROPOSED'CHANGES TO EXISTING USERFEES & SERVICE CHARGES: -

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED { % Inc/ | PROPOSED % Inc! § 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {(dec} | FEE/CHARGE | [dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS J RATIONAL
Enforcement Services.

- Sign Permit L $105.00 £110.00 4.8% 511500 4.5% $1.000.00 $1,000.00

Paol Fence Inspection {after the Tivst]
Iinspec&iun! $205.00 $210.00 2.4% $220.00 4.8% $100.00 $200.00

Fence Height Exemption lnspection £205.00 $300.00 46.3% $310.00 33% $1,900.00 5200.00

[Frivaie municipal law enfoscement olicer

Iraining $175.00 £250.00 42.0% $275.00 10.0% $1,5600.00 5500.00

Mokile Sign Retrieval Fes 5305.00 $320.60 4.9% $325.00 1.6% $760.00 $250.00

Other Signs Retrieval Fea up to §100.00 up to $100.00 up to $100.00 $0.00 50,00

$1,200 per year per | $1,200 per year per $1,200 per year per

Parking Enforcement performed by private d | company d engaged $0.00 $0.00

companies in parking in parking in parking . )

|Parking Enforcement on privale property - s EE ek

PER HOUR $70.00 $75.90 7.1% $80.00 B.7% $0.00 $0.00 No volume, therefare po budget changs
Noise Exemplion Applicalion Fee $130.00 $135.00 3.8% 5140.00 3.7% $150.00 $150.00 Sliding rale may create varances o CFlincr.
Noise Monitasing - PER HOUR 585.00 $86.00 0.0% $90.00 5.9% $0.00 $B00.00

Eachiah T =

% §50.00 Fes included in Fines.

a ure: atel 4 meging beliore a
ing Officer or a hearing before a
Officer $100.00 $100.00 0.0% $110.00 10.0% £0.00 $300.00
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $5,400.00 $3,400.00

ROPOSED: NEW USER FEES & SERVICE.CHARGES:

2011 2012
2010 PROPQSED | %Inc/ [ PROPOSED | % Inc/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dac) | FEE/{CHARGE | (dec} CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS J RATIONAL
Pet Adoption Fea §0.00 $200.00 $225 00 125% $20,000.00 $2,500.00
SCHEDIALE SUBTOTAL $20,000.00 $2,500.00




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "J" - PARKS to (By-law No.396-2002}

> - PROPOSED CHANGES T8 EX/STING USER EEES & SERVICE CHARGES. ™ 00

2011 2042 2011 BURGET | 2012 BUDGET
2010 PROPOSED | % Inef | PROPQSED % Inct {PRICE {PRICE

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEEfCHARGE | {dec} | FEEICHARGE | [dec) CHANGE) CHANGE) COMMENTS / RATIONAL

Ci ies -F of

Rights

Single Lot §1.087 .12 $1,374.92 26.4% 51,402.00 2.0% $8,618.00 $827.40

Cramation Lot 564356 5554.00 1.9% 5585.00 2.0% 5208.80 $154.00 Shding rate may cisale variancas to CPl iner.
Camer Markers {set of 4) $195.68 $200.00 2.2% $204.00 2.0% $86.40 544.00 Sliding rate may creals {z CP incr,
Transfer of Interment Rights

Transfer Cestifi 32717 $28.00 3.1% $29.00 3.6% $11.62 $14.00

INTERMENTS

|Adult Single Grave $626.09 5685.21 G.6% $6069.00 2.0% $3,066.12 §703.20

Child Single Grave $326.13 £685.21 110.1% $653.00 2.0% $4,668.04 $170.27

Infant Single Giava 2742 §3432.61 57.6% $340.00 1.9% §250.38 512.78

Pravincial Licensing Fee applies (applicable|

lon burial only not ) $10.00 $10.00 0.0% $10.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

[Grass & lowering device for caskals $25.40 $26.00 2.4% $27.00 3.8% §29.40 54000 Slhiding rate may creale ta CPi incr.
[Cremation $217 42 §222.00 2.1% $2726.00 1.8% 50.00 §0.00 Mo volume, therefore no budget change
[Cremation & Grave Side Service $244.60 $240.00 41.8% 8254 00 2.0% $0.00 $0.00 No volume, therefore no hudget change
[Weekday Surcharge far lunerals amving

after 2:30 - PER HOUR $95.52 §114.03 18.1% $116.00 1.7% §0.00 $0.00 Na valume, therefora ne hudget change
Weskend Surchargs - PER HOUR $96.52 $114.03 18.1% $116.60 1.7% $0.00 $0.00 No volume, therefore ne budget changa
PaEbearer Fee £50.80 $52.00 24% §53.00 1.9% 50.00 S0.00 No valume, therefore no budget change
|All Social Services burials shall be
bject lo the same ch as outli

above Markers

Flat Marker [nstallation $60.00 $50.00 0.0% $50.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

Upright marker installation - FOR

MARKERS UNDER 4 FEET $100.00 510000 0.0% $100.60 0.0% $0.00 50.00

Upright marker installation - FOR

MARKERS CVER 4 FEET $200.00 §200.00 0.0% $200.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

Privale Property Tree Protection Pemmit

Application Fee 5102.00 $104.00 2.0% $106.00 1.9% $250.00 $310.00 Sliding rate may creale variances la GPL iner.
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $17,189.76 $2,293.74




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "J" - PARKS DEVELOPMENT to (By-law No.396-2002)

- PROPOSEDCHANGES TO. EXISTING USER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES ™

211 2012
2019 PROPOSED | % inc/ | PROPOSED { % Incf | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {dec} | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS f RATIONAL
MNale: Parks Development preduces one
map only tilled: "City of Vaughan: Patks,

l‘:iﬁ:(!; M»;ES‘;; F;z-:&;;Open Spacas, Open Spaces, Woodlots, Siompands, &

- Facilities Map™. This map is for intermal use

only and is provided free of chargs.
(see nota above).

Facilittss Map $31.00 £0.00 0.0% §0.00 G.0% S0.00 $0.00 Mo volume, therefore no budget change
(see note abave).

Large Parks Map or other Maps $26.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 56.00 $0.00 Mo volume, therefora no hudget changs

SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL £0.00 $0.00




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

| SCHEDULE "K" - ENGINEERING to (By-law No.396-2002)

ST TR PROPOSED GHANGES. TO-EXISTING USER FEES § SERVIGE CHARGES .0 7
2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | % Inef | PROPQSED | %Ine/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec} | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) GHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS { RATIONAL
'Engineerlng iServicing
Traffic study $32.00 $33.00 3.1% $34.00 3.0% 35.00 §5.00 Cullected by Transportation Enginesting
Road Oceupancy Pemsit (from Befl Annual A lumy sum ameunt in agreement rather
$44.000.00 $14.280.00 2.0% §14,666.00 2.0% §280.00 $286.00 than by # of permits
Road Cocupancy Permiit {frona Rogers A lump sum amoeunt in agreement rather
$42,500.00 $43,360.00 2.0% $44,217.00 2.06% §850.00 $A57.00 than by # of permits
$104.00 $108.00 1.9% $108.00 1.6% §24.00 $24.00 Slidfing rafe may crezte varances lo CP| incr.
A lump sum ameunt in agresment rather
$5.000.00 §6,000.00 0.0% £5,000.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 than by # af permits
A lump sum amount in agreement ralher
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0% $5,000.00 00% $0.00 $0.00 i
$413.00 $413.00 0.0% £421.08 1.5% $0.00 $584.00
$413.00 $413.00 0.0% $421.00 1.9% $0.00 £616.00 8liding rate may creals variances lo CPl incr,
$413.00 $413.00 0.0% $421.00 1.0% $0.00 532.00 Sliding rate may creale varances lo CPi incr,
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $1,159.00 $2,414.00 |




W7 vauetan

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "K" - DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING to (By-law No.396-2002)

- - “PROPOSED-CHANGES TO-EXISTING USER.FEES.& SERVICE CHARGES -
2011 2012
2010 PROPQSED | % Inc/ | PROPQSED | %Inc/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEEIGHARGE | {dec) | FEE/ICHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
Develop. & Ti ;pori. Engil i
Release from Subdivision or Development
A S117.00 $119.00 1.7% $121.00 1.7% $0.00 $0.00 No volume, therefore no budget change
Fees or charges under  Subdivision, Refarto Individual | Refer to Individual
Davelopment andfor Servicing Ags Agi Agreement
Rainkow Creek haster Drainage $63.00 $64.00 1.6% $65.00 1.6% $0.00 $0.00 Mo volume, theralore ne budget change
{Engineering Sile Plan Griteria Guida $32.00 $33.00 3.1% 534.00 3.0% 52.00 52.00 Siiding rate may creals variances lo CPlincr.
Presign Griteria & Stardard Drawings $117.00 $119.00 1.7% $121.00 1.7% $62.00 562 09 Sliding rate may creale variances lo GFlincr.
Price changed to better reflect staff time on
Infil Lot Grading Approval $204.00 $250.00 225% 5$258,00 20% 52 530.00 £300.00 review and inspection
Price changed to better reflect staff time on
Lot Grading new plans & subdivisios. $52.00 $100.00 92.3% $102.00 2.6% $62,800.00 §2.400.00 review and inspection
Studies 5.00 o 30.00 $6.00 - $52.00 $6.00 - $52.00 $6.00 - $52.00
Requests by developers to phase
assumption of services other then as
provided in original Subdivision or Servicing
Agreemant $2,653.00 $2,706.00 2.0% 32 760.00 20% $0.00 $0.00 Mo volums. therefore no budget change
e dditi in testing is
requested or required on the same section % at cost + § atcost +
of watermain contemplated under a new enginsering & engineering &
ivision, and ficing Irmini; ive: fea i ive fae
Agreements
! Information Map 3400 35,00 2.5% $36.00 2.9% $2.00 $2.00 Siding rate may create variances o CP iner.
34 00 35.00 2.9% $36.00 2.8% $0.00 $0.00 Mo volume, therefare no budgel changs
58.00 99.00 1.7% S60.00 17% $0.00 §0.60 Ne volume, therefare no budget change
4,00 35.00 2.9% S36.00 29% $0.00 §0.00 Ne volume, therefars no budget change
Enginezting Plan & Profil: Prints 528.00 $29.00 3.6% $30.00 4% $260.00 $260.00 |Siiding rrte mey praste varianeas to GPY iner.
n yof pal Senvico C $11.20 §11.40 1.8% §12.00 5.3% §1.00 $3.60 Siiding rate may ereste variances to Pl iner.
Horizanfal Contral Book - $56.00 §57.00 1.8% 5$58.00 1.8% $0.00 $0.00 Ne volume, therefore no budget change
Additional Services - Services below
subject te prier approval of Ulility
Lo i positien
Preparation and completion of Road
° A uding exscution § 54 04,90 $1,001.00 20% §1,082.00 20% 50.00 50,00 Mo volume, therefore no budget change
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $55,687.00 $3,059.00




‘1‘*?"VAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "L" - PUBLIC WORKS to (By-law No.398-2002)

ROPOSED CHANGES TO-EXISTING USER FEES B SERVICECHARGES.

2011 2012 2012
PROPOSED | % Ine/ | PROPOSED | % Incf | 2011 BUDGET BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION 2010 FEEICHARGE | FEE!CHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | {dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
Water and Wastewater Referta Gity's Water Proposed Rates will fali under a separate
- Water Rates Rate By-law repart. {\Water and Wasle Water Progess)
" Rates Refor to City's Proposed Rates will fall under a separate
I\Nastawaler Rate By- report. {Water and Waste Water Process)
Water Tum-offTum-on Service Gall ?vefe”" City's Water & Proposed Rates will &ll under a soparate
‘astewater Rate By-
Charges \awes report. {Water and Wasle Water Process)
S at cost (varies wilh
Waler Metees (applicalion for meters and runt;l:;n[.meiefr 1o be Proposed Rates will fall under a separate
fec) e . siza of maters, neport, (Water and Wasle Water Process)
e administration costs and port.
contract L
Hydrant Metsr Rentals {inctudes S at cost (varies with
licali Jmini: i fee, rental period, ime Proposed Rates will fall under a separate
J tw user, water frmind ion costs, report. (Water and Waste Waler Process)
plus any repairs) consumption, elc)
Sewer Camera Service (idenlify blockages il
N - N S78.00 per hour Proposed Rates will falt under a separate
n sanﬂa!'ylstonn latesal lines on privale (minimum 3 hours) report. (Water and Waste Waler Process)
)
Sewer Back-up Investigation Service for Prmposed Rates wilt fall undera sepamie
1 1o request fram 1. (Water and Waste Water P
private owrier related fo back-up) : report. (Water a as ater Process)
i i Proposed Rales will fall under a separale
ifblockage an City property % na charge repart, (Water and Waste Water Process)
- . Proposed Rales will [all under a separate
Drinking waler permnt fee $1,200.00 repart. (Water and Waste Water Process}
-if hlackaga an private propery, flatmte  [$78.00 per hour Proposed Rates will fall under 2 separate
fee per hour (ménimum 3 hours) repart {Water and Waste Water Process}
Given blue boxes and green bins are sold
at the Cammiunity Centre, & s anticipated
that fewer hins will be sold atthe JOC f Env
Blue Box (EACH) $6.10 £6.00 -1.6% |$6.00 0.0% -5156.00 50.00 Days events. Since CC do sel these -
make sure their prices are the same as
ours,
Green Bin{EACH) £20.40 520,00 -2.0% |$20.00 0.0% -5256.00 50.00 As above
In-Houtse Organic Container {EAGH) §6.10 £8.00 -15% [|46.00 0.0% -524.50 $0.00 Amount distibuted each year negligble.




T VAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "L" - PUBLIC WORKS to {By-law No.396-2002)

TPROPOSED EHANGES TO EXISTING USER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES /-

201 2012 2012
PROPGSED % Incl | PROPOSED | % Inc/ | 2011 BUDGET | BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION 2010 FEEICHARGE| FEE/CHARGE | {(dec) | FEE/ICHARGE | {dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
KEEP PRICES THE SAME {FOR NOW).
[Garbage Tags {EACH SHEET OF 10 51020 510.20 0.0% [si0z0 0.0% $0.00 50.00  |Reportwill be going to Gouncl in 2011 1o
[ TAGES) A
address a possible increase to the cost of
garbage lags.
CHANGE PRICE FROM $17 TO 520 FOR
2011 AND 2012,
Supposed 1o be costless $10.00 Cument
Backyard Composters $17.00 $20.00 17.8% |$20.00 0.0% $300.00 $0.00 cast to the City is under $30.00, herefors
our residents should pay $20.00.
Quantity sold each year Is negligible.
KEEP PRICES THE SAME for 2010, 2011
and 20312,
Quantity collected each year decreasing.
[Appliance Collection (EACH APPLIANCE) $27.00 $27.00 0.0% |$27.00 0.0% 50.00 $0.00 Most appliances are diverted elsewhere
(Scrap Metal dealars, CEC, ste.).
Contractor collection cost has not changed
in & years nor will k change in 2011 or 2012,
Culverts
o § al cost {varies with $ at cost (varies % at cost (varies
Materials or geads sizg} yith) stre) with size)
Installation Services {; on, review of | % at cost {varies with $ at cost (varies § at cost (varies
drawings, ete) siza} with size} with size]
Gurb Cest Pearmit $128-5206 $128-5208 $128-$208
rServicaf‘ S atcost + 15% $ at cost + 15% $ atcost + 15%
:::I;elcre;ulogl‘lmber Stgn {cast =520.00 § atcost $ at cost § atcast
| Signs on Public Proparty
|All signs on Public Properly, except
Religious_ Charitable or Community Signs $62.00 $63.00 1.9% $54.00 1.0% $1.00 §1.00 Sliding tals may crsate variancss lo CPI incr.
tigi Chari or Gt Signs
S0.00 §0.00
Builders’ Portabls Signs - A-Fram{per sign
iy 5208.00 4212.00 1.9% _5218.00 1.9% $0.00 $0.00 Mo vofume. lherefore no budaet change
$52.00 $53.00 1.9% 554.00 1.9% $0.00 $0.00 Na valume, therefore no budget changs
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL {$135,50) $1.00




i ) DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET

L VALGHAN USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
l SCHEDULE "M" - ENCROACHMENTS to {By-law No0.396-2002)

" PROPOSED CHANGES TO EXISTING, USERFEES & SERVICE GHARGES. -~ ©* .37
2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %Inc/ [ PROPOSED | %Inc/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/ICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE { (dec} | FEE/GHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL

NCFoacnme, pplicaiion
Fee/Fncroachmenl Permit - plus G.5.T. &
other casts {survey, insurance, registration,
ale) $204.00 SP0B.00 2.0% 5212.00 1.9% $40.00 540.00 |Siiding ate may creats varisnces to CPLiner. |
* Depaytmental Inspection Fee - per visit
per Depariment $255.00 5260.00 2.0% $265.00 1.9% $25.00 $25.00 Shding rate may craats variances ts CPl inar.
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $65.00 $65.00




